
Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Apr 14, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-11   Home: 15-6   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 6-1   SEC: 9-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Kennedy Miller  . 3 7 8 38-38 98 19 37 4 2 6 28 63  . 6 4 3 4 8 9 2  . 4 4 1 1 0 1-1 212 21 1  . 9 9 6

23 Reagan Johnson  . 3 7 6 41-41 149 28 56 3 1 0 7 61  . 4 0 9 5 1 16 0  . 3 9 7 1 1 11-11 65 3 1  . 9 8 6

77 Bri Ellis  . 3 5 7 41-41 115 32 41 7 0 13 42 87  . 7 5 7 21 2 17 0  . 4 5 4 3 0 1-2 258 5 3  . 9 8 9

12 Cylie Halvorson  . 3 0 9 41-41 110 26 34 9 0 8 27 67  . 6 0 9 10 1 17 0  . 3 6 0 4 0 1-1 62 75 5  . 9 6 5

 3 Nia Carter  . 2 9 5 38-33 105 18 31 3 2 1 15 41  . 3 9 0 5 2 2 0  . 3 3 9 0 4 1-1 39 1 1  . 9 7 6

25 Hannah Camenzind  . 2 9 5 28-16 61 8 18 2 2 0 11 24  . 3 9 3 2 3 7 1  . 3 4 3 1 0 0-0 9 15 0 1.000

 9 Rylee Cloud  . 2 8 6 16-0 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Raigan Kramer  . 2 5 8 41-40 93 24 24 2 2 3 17 39  . 4 1 9 26 3 12 0  . 4 3 1 1 0 7-7 51 3 2  . 9 6 4

20 Hannah Gammill  . 2 3 0 41-41 100 21 23 2 0 11 31 58  . 5 8 0 17 9 18 1  . 3 8 0 3 2 0-0 31 78 2  . 9 8 2

28 Rylin Hedgecock  . 2 2 9 40-38 109 18 25 6 1 4 23 45  . 4 1 3 6 6 12 5  . 3 0 1 2 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

26 Atalyia Rijo  . 2 1 4 9-6 14 2 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 3 5 7 1 1 3 0  . 3 1 3 0 1 0-0 8 10 0 1.000

16 Carlee Ratcliff  . 2 0 0 11-1 10 3 2 1 0 1 2 6  . 6 0 0 0 3 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Lauren Camenzind  . 1 4 6 28-24 48 9 7 1 0 1 7 11  . 2 2 9 4 0 7 0  . 2 1 2 0 0 1-1 22 31 5  . 9 1 4

15 Spencer Prigge  . 0 8 7 15-11 23 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 1 3 0 4 1 7 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 13 20 1  . 9 7 1

 2 Kylie Brockman  . 0 0 0 8-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000

45 Jayden Wells  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Ally Sockey  . 0 0 0 13-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

24 Nyjah Fontenot  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Kasey Wood  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 0 41 1052 225 305 44 10 48 213 513  . 4 8 8 108 40 133 9  . 3 7 3 16 9 24-26 812 294 25  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 2 5 41 1002 114 225 32 1 18 105 313  . 3 1 2 100 26 248 15  . 3 0 9 7 15 13-16 774 241 29  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (227), Opp (225). DPs turned - Team (22), Opp (16). IBB - Team (3), Ellis 2, Gammill 1, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Kasey Wood  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

11 Robyn Herron  1 . 8 2 9-7 20 14 7 4/0 0 88.2 54 27 23 35 103 6 1 5  . 1 7 5 8 11 0 3 8

 7 Morgan Leinstock  1 . 9 6 10-2 24 12 5 1/3 1 103.1 81 36 29 29 109 11 0 5  . 2 1 2 12 10 0 0 4

 4 Reis Beuerlein  2 . 2 5 2-1 6 6 1 1/1 0 18.2 18 8 6 5 8 2 0 2  . 2 5 4 2 0 0 1 0

25 Hannah Camenzind  3 . 2 1 8-1 20 7 1 0/3 1 52.1 58 34 24 25 25 8 0 4  . 2 8 2 1 4 0 0 3

22 Nikki McGaffin  7 . 0 0 1-0 10 2 0 0/4 0 6.0 11 9 6 5 3 4 0 2  . 4 2 3 2 1 0 3 0

Totals  2 . 2 8 30-11 41 41 14 11/5 2 270.2 225 114 88 100 248 32 1 18  . 2 2 5 25 26 0 7 15

Opponents  5 . 5 6 11-30 41 41 8 0/0 2 258.0 305 225 205 108 133 44 10 48  . 2 9 0 15 40 0 16 9

PB - Team (7), Miller 6, Brockman 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Miller (12-15), Leinstock (8-9), Camenzind, H (2-3), Herron (2-2),

McGaffin (1-1), Brockman (1-1), Beuerlein (0-1).



Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Apr 14, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 Kylie Brockman 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

25 Hannah Camenzind 24 9 15 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

26 Atalyia Rijo 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Rylin Hedgecock 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Reis Beuerlein 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Ally Sockey 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Nikki McGaffin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 Kennedy Miller 234 212 21 1  . 9 9 6 2 12 3  . 8 0 0 6 0

77 Bri Ellis 266 258 5 3  . 9 8 9 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Reagan Johnson 69 65 3 1  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Hannah Gammill 111 31 78 2  . 9 8 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Nia Carter 41 39 1 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Spencer Prigge 34 13 20 1  . 9 7 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Cylie Halvorson 142 62 75 5  . 9 6 5 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Raigan Kramer 56 51 3 2  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Robyn Herron 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Lauren Camenzind 58 22 31 5  . 9 1 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Morgan Leinstock 19 1 15 3  . 8 4 2 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

16 Carlee Ratcliff 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Kasey Wood 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Jayden Wells 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Nyjah Fontenot 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Rylee Cloud 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1131 812 294 25  . 9 7 8 22 13 3  . 8 1 3 7 0

Opponents 1044 774 241 29  . 9 7 2 16 24 2  . 9 2 3 6 0


